## **DESIGNATION OF A NOTIFIED BODY**



The GCC Standardization Organization (GSO) hereby affirms that

## Pioneer Testing Technology (Hangzhou ) Co.,Ltd.

Room 401, Building 41,No. 536 Shunfeng Road, Tangxi Town, Yuhang District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China, HANGZHOU, CHINA

is designated as a Notified Body based on the results of assessment against the GSO requirements for Notified Bodies for the following

## GCC Technical Regulation for Low Voltage Electrical Equipment and Appliances

With this designation the above entity is authorized to carry out conformity assessment procedures according to the scope in the attached schedule bearing this certificate, and available from the GSO website <a href="www.gso.org.sa/nb/">www.gso.org.sa/nb/</a>

This designation is subject to the continuity of conformity to the **GSO** requirements for Notified Bodies. The registration number of this notification is

**NB 0064** 

Granted on April 21, 2022
This designation is valid until **April 21, 2026** 



The designation has been granted for the first time on **April 21, 2022** 



This electronically generated notification certificate is valid without stamp and signature. Vist the Gulf Notified Bodies directory <a href="www.gso.org.sa/nb/">www.gso.org.sa/nb/</a> or scan the QR code to verify this document and view the notification scope.